

01-16-2002



101040452

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	ate and Trademarke: 5	Please record the atta	ched original	documente er	conv there	acf
	its and mademarks.					5UI.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add			es)	
Lift Gate Company, Inc.		Name: Layto	n Capital C	orporation		
		Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	sociation					
General Partnership 📮 Lim	nited Partnership	Street Address				
Corporation - California		City: Santa Fe	Springs_Sta	te:CA	Zip:_	9067
① Other		Individual(s	citizenship			
		Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	General Pa				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
_	Morgor		tnership			
-	Merger	Corporation				
	Change of Name	Other				
Other		If assignee is not de representative designees	gnation is attach	ed: 🖳 Yes l	□ No	
Execution Date:		(Designations must Additional name(s)	be a separate o & address(es) a	locument from a ttached?	assignment) Yes 📮	No
Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad	nber(s): Iditional number(s) at	B. Trademark 2127024, 088 tached 📮 Yes	37482, 1313		343, 067	7803
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correctness of party to whom	lditional number(s) at	2127024, 088	37482, 1313 No of application	3174, 1324 s and		_
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correctness of party to whom	lditional number(s) at	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in	No No of application volved:	3174, 1324 s and		5
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: William A. Finkelstein, Esq.	Iditional number(s) at espondence	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in	No No of application volved:	3174, 1324 s and		5
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correctness of party to whom	Iditional number(s) at espondence	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in 7. Total fee (37 C	No No state of application volved:	3174, 1324 s and		5
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: William A. Finkelstein, Esq.	Iditional number(s) at espondence	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the c	No of application volved:	3174, 1324 s and \$	140.000	5
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: William A. Finkelstein, Esq.	Iditional number(s) at espondence	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the c	No No state of application volved:	3174, 1324 s and \$	140.000	5
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address:	Iditional number(s) at espondence	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorize	No No of application volved:	3174, 1324 s and \$	140.000	5
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address:	Iditional number(s) at espondence	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorize	No No of application volved:	3174, 1324 s and \$	140.000	5
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address:	Iditional number(s) at espondence	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorize	No No of application volved:	3174, 1324 s and \$	140.000	5
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name:William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address:	Iditional number(s) at espondence Stein & Kahan	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the c	No No of application volved:	s and	140.000	5)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address:	Iditional number(s) at espondence Stein & Kahan	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in 7. Total fee (37 C) Enclosed Authorize	No No of application volved:	s and	140.000	5)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address:	Iditional number(s) at espondence Stein & Kahan oor Zip: 90067	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the c	No No of application volved:	s and	140.000	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address: C/O Alschuler Grossman S 2049 Century Park East, 39th Flo	Iditional number(s) at espondence Stein & Kahan oor Zip: 90067	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the c	No f application volved: FR 3.41) ded to be cha nt number:	s and	140.000 osit accou	5) nnt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address: C/o Alschuler Grossman Street Address: 2049 Century Park East, 39th Flo City: Los Angeles State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	Iditional number(s) at espondence Stein & Kahan oor Zip: 90067	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the c	No f application volved: FR 3.41) ded to be cha nt number:	s and	140.000 osit accou	5) nnt
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name:William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 2049 Century Park East, 39th Flo City: State: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy of the original document.	Iditional number(s) at espondence Stein & Kahan oor Zip: 90067	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the c	No f application volved: FR 3.41) ded to be cha nt number:	s and s and s and sged to depo	140.000 osit accou by deposit copy is a	5 nnt acccc true
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ad 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: William A. Finkelstein, Esq. Internal Address: C/o Alschuler Grossman Street Address: 2049 Century Park East, 39th Flo City: Los Angeles State: CA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	Stein & Kahan oor Zip: 90067 DO NOT USE the foregoing inform	2127024, 088 tached Yes 6. Total number of registrations in the control of the c	No f application volved: FR 3.41) ded to be cha nt number:	s and s and s and s and ged to depo	140.000 osit accou	5 nnt accco

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, effective August 28, 2001 be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lift Gate Company, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 11921 Slauson Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Layton Capital Corporation, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 11921 Slauson Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth below in the United States, its territories and possessions, the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademarks, and including the following trademark registrations therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. <u>Registration No.</u>	Reg. Date
COLUMNLIFT & Design	2127024	01/06/98
MAXON & Design	0887482	03/10/70
MAXON	1313174	01/08/85
RAILIFT & Design	1324343	03/12/85
TUK-A-WAY & Design	0678033	05/05/59

By: C.E.O.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss:
COUNTY OF Los Angeles)
of Lift	, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she Gate Company, Inc. and that he/she has executed
this Assignment for and on behalf of	Lift Gate Company, Inc. being duly authorized to do
so.	2 XI

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>28</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2001

Notary Public 589848_1.DOC



01-08-02

D 4

ALSCHULER GROSSMAN STEIN & KAHAN LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW





OURTHE NUMBER 11747/201432

October 29, 2001

By Express Mail - EL700249707US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Box POST REG FEE

Re:

Assignment of Registration Nos. 2127024, 0887482, 1313174, 1324343 and 0678033

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find an original signed Deed of Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), executed by Lift Gate Company, Inc. on August 28, 2001, together with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Trademarks Only.

Please record the Assignment and return the enclosed self-addressed stamped postcard evidencing the same to the undersigned at your earliest convenience. A check for the recording fees in the amount of \$140.00 is enclosed herewith.

Very truly yours,

Tammy Long

Paralegal

TSL Enclosures 601797_1.DOC

cc: William A. Finkelstein, Esq.